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List of Contacts for Call for Manning MST1 

General enquiries 
Task Force – MST1 (Campaigns on Medium-Sized Tokamaks) 
Leader Piero Martin piero.martin@igi.cnr.it 

Deputy Leaders Marc Beurskens marc.beurskens@ccfe.ac.uk 
Stefano Coda stefano.coda@epfl.ch 
Thomas Eich teich@ipp.mpg.de 
Hendrik Meyer hendrik.meyer@ccfe.ac.uk 

ITER Physics (IPH) CSU Department 
Head of Department Rudi Neu rudolf.neu@efda.org 

Darren McDonald (deputy) darren.mcdonald@efda.org 
MST1 responsible officers Marie-Line Mayoral marie-line.mayoral@efda.org 

Mikhail Turnyanskiy mikhail.Turnyanskiy@efda.org  
Denis Kalupin denis.kalupin@efda.org 

Specific enquiries about experiments list / headlines 
Headline MST1 TF contacts CSU RO 

1.1 Increase the margin to achieve high fusion gain on ITER M. Beurskens  
& S. Coda 

D. Mc Donald 

1.2 Operation with reduced or suppressed ELMs H. Meyer  
& T. Eich 

D. McDonald 

1.3 Avoidance and mitigation of disruption and runaways electrons T. Eich  
& P. Martin 

M.-L. Mayoral 

1.4 Integration of MHD control into plasma scenarios H. Meyer  
&  P. Martin 

M. Turnyanskiy 

1.5 Control of core contamination and dilution from W PFCs T. Eich  
& M. Beurskens 

M.-L. Mayoral 

1.6 Determine optimum particle throughput for reactor scenarios M. Beurskens  
& T. Eich 

M. Turnyanskiy 

1.7 Optimise fast ion confinement and current drive S. Coda  
& P. Martin 

M. Turnyanskiy 

1.8  Develop integrated scenarios with controllers S. Coda   
& P. Martin 

D. Kalupin 

2.1 Detachment control for the ITER and DEMO baseline strategy T. Eich  
& H. Meyer 

M.-L. Mayoral 

2.2 Prepare efficient PFC operation for ITER and DEMO T. Eich  
& H. Meyer 

M.-L. Mayoral 

2.3 Optimise predictive models for ITER and DEMO divertor/SOL T. Eich  
& H. Meyer 

D. Kalupin 

Specific enquiries about tasks 
 MST1 TF contacts CSU RO 

Modelling coordination related tasks P. Martin 
M. Beurskens 

D. McDonald 

MAST & TCV related tasks H. Meyer 
S. Coda 

D. McDonald 

Specific enquiries about filling Annex 4a & b 
M.-L. Mayoral (marie-line.mayoral@efda.org) & J. Humphreys (Jennie.Humphreys@efda.org) 
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